

GR-419-2012-R-1286-2023

Order no.32

07/11/2023

Today is fixed for appearance and commitment.

Out of 7 accused persons, 5 accused persons are present by hazirah, through Ld. Adv.

Ld. Adv for the accused files a petition praying call-for death report of rest 2 accused nos.2 & 4 namely Sadhan Mondal and Minati Mondal who had expired from the concerned P.S.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Photo copy of death certificated of deceased namely Sadhan Mondal and Minati Mondal also been filed.

Call for death report of deceased Sadhan Mondal and Minati Mondal from the concerned P.S.

Comply the order.

Fix 19/12/2023 for appearance and DR.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna